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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:679
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2015
Dynamic Fare System
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railways has decided to introduce dynamic fare system which would charge higher fare close to journey date; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal to introduce dynamic fare system which would charge higher fare close to journey date.
However, there is Premium tatkal quota in identified trains in which system of dynamic fare is applicable. Also, Indian Railways is running Suvidha/Premium Special trains with variable/dynamic fares where fares increase with the number of berths being sold in a step-function manner.
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